

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12707/2008

T.P.SARASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Ms. Arundhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to be careful in writing while drafting office report.
There is contradictory statement so far as notice upon respondent No.3 is
concerned, Registry has to clarify the position. Served respondents may
file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 7.1.2009.

ga

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar