

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.a.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12707/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2008 in WA No. 408/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.P.SARASA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 3 and office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of respondent
No.3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master