

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3603 OF 2011

T.P. Sarasa

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Await the return of the service of notice of alternative arrangement already issued to the respondents.

List again on 2.9.2015”

It is submitted that Mr. Biju P. Raman, Advocate has entered application on behalf of Respondent No. 4. Service on Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 is complete and they are represented by Mr. P.V. Dinesh and Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocates respectively. Name of Respondent No. 3 has already been deleted vide Court's order dated 29.04.2009. Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed their respective statement of case.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete

As per directions Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (57 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
3. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)